seventy eight dollars and fifty-six cents ($1,178.56)  as an employer cap towards the 

medical plans identified above, and the employee shall contribute one hundred sixty five 

dollars and sixty-four cents ($165.64) creating a total contribution to the medical plans of 

one thousand three hundred forty-four dollars and twenty cents ($1,344.20).  Effective 

January 1, 2022, the new employer cap shall increase by fifty dollars ($50.00), to one 

thousand two hundred twenty-eight dollars and fifty-six cents ($1,228.56). Effective 

January 1, 2023, the new employer cap shall increase by fifty dollars ($50.00), to one

[...]

into a HRA account to be established by the County.  This account will be owned by the 

employee.   

HRA contributions will be made on a monthly basis beginning July 1, 2018. 

Note:  Effective July 1, 2020, the County will contribute an additional one hundred 

seventy-five dollars ($175.00) to either the HRA VEBA or into the medical plan, based on 

the bargaining unit’s determination.  In subsequent years for the life of the Agreement, 

the employee and County will share equally (50/50) in the premium amount in excess of 

the cap.  .